DOUGLAS COUNTY

14 ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.: 1221-10-000-008

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD

DECEMBER 1011 OF HOMES LEAD	
☐ By Wife (filing for joint benefit of both ☐ By Trustee of Trust (Personal Living Trust)	Single, Widow or Unmarried Person Multiple Single Persons Single Head of Family Other: (Describo)
(CHECK ONE) HOUSE	DOMINIUM UNIT TOWNHOUSE
Do individually and severally certify and declare that the following named persons is/are residing on the land premises (or mobile home,	
condominium unit, townhouse) as follows: RICHARD CHES ARE PHOEBELOURY CA Focated at (street address) 2600 OLD RANCH ROAD City of GARDNERVILLE, County of Douglas.	
State of $\triangle EVADA$ and more particularly described as follows:	
Parcel 1 of that certain Parcel Map LDA 98-026 for JOSEPH W. HEFLIN, JR. and PAMELA C. HEFLIN, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 30, 1998, in Book 798, Page 6652, Document No. 445746,	
BEING A PORTION OF: Parcel 2C, as set forth on the certain Parcel Map #2 for JACOBSEN FAMILY TRUST, located within portions of Sections 9 and 10, T 12 N, R 21 E, M.D.M., Douglas County, Nevada, on May 20, 1993, in Book 593, at Page 3978, as Document No. 307669.	
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dwelling house thereon, and its appurtenances, or the described mobile home as a Homestead. (check one)	
No former Declaration of Homestead has been made by me, us, or either of us. This Declaration of Homestead constitutes an abandonment of the former Declaration recorded on	
In Writtess Whereof, (We)have hereunto set my hand/our hands or Signature of Declarant	Charle Strung also Signature of Declarant
RICHADD CAESAR Print or type name here	PHOEBE LOURY CAESAR Print or type name here
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF DIRECTS) SS.	
On this 2 day of ANNY 20 02, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the above instrument acknowledged that physical executed the instrument.	
To the to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the above ins	trument to acknowledged that Ponde — executed the instrument. Notary Public - Nevada 01702585 GOUNTStemp)
(Signature of Notary Public) My commission expires: 8/2/05	My Appt. Expires AUGUST 2, 2005
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Name: PICHARDE PL. CHESAR	REQUESTED BY Phoebe (assa)
Address: 3 600 01D RANCH ROAD City/State/Zip: 6 AR DIVER VILLE NV8941	IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. HEVADA
2003 JAN -2 PM 2: 23	
DEC107 Nevada Legal Forms and Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977	1562644 LINDA SLATER RECORDER
3901 West Charleston Boulevard Las Vegas, Nevada 69102	\$ / PAID BEPUTY

BK0103PG00191